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OFFICERS

PRESIDENT ocoounmmmsummmsomacsmmapmmmmas
1STVICEPRESIDENT ...
PNONVICE PRESIDENT soseocemmerammmaynivesy
SECRETARY/TREASURER...................
PASTPRESIDENT ...,

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

............ Mark Sullivan
............ Mike Audette
................ Don Voth

John Bartzen Robbie Katz
Mark Bird Brandy LaPlante
Kody Fitzjerrells Ryan Milburn
Phil Hurwitz Patrice Nichols

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

George Starks
Beth Whinnery

TUESDAY, JANUARY 15

Boothsopen..............cooiiiiiiiiin..,

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 16

BEGTRE BPBI cviiminwmmiswrmissrovoreame

@ BRING THIS BOOK TO THE MARKET.

ONLY A MINIMAL SUPPLY IS AVAILABLE.

NORTHWEST SHOE TRAVELERS, INC.

12630 12th St. North, Lake EImo, MN 55042

Phone (651) 436-2709

Email: nwst@comcast.net » www.nwshoetravelers.com
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EXHIBITORS

ABBOTT, MELISSA....... 420-429
909-374-3790
melissa.abbott@skechers.com

SKECHERS 0-T-G CASUALS AND SEASONAL

ALLEN, DANIELLE .............408
651-245-9497
Danielle.allen@sorel.com

SOREL

ANDERSON, CHARLIE ......... 107
406-544-5897
charlie@splitrocksalesmw.com

OLUKAI

APV SALES. ..oamnnmnniimmmiies 113
732-939-7447
pauljvazquez@gmail.com

PROPET

XELERO

JOYBEES

AUDETTE, MIKE................ 203
360-921-6595
mena.inc@gmail.com

DANSKO

BACCILLUCA............. 324,326
224-619-6667
Luca.Bacci@KEENFootwear.com

KEEN FOOTWEAR

BARANCZYK, BRENDA......... 405

262-389-1525

brenda.baranczyk@wwwinc.com
HARLEY-DAVIDSON

BARD, CONOR.................107
651-233-8509
conor@splitrocksalesmw.com

OLUKAI

BARKER, BRITTANY ..... 420-429
678-642-3453
brittany.barker@skechers.com

SKECHERS WOMEN'S PERFORMANCE

GO WALK AND GO RUN

BORGE, MICHAEL ........ 315,317
617-584-1589
Michael.borge@clarks.com

CLARKS

BOVEE, ADAM............ 106, 108
Adam.Bovee@NewBalance.com
NEW BALANCE

NWST BUYER'S GUIDE

BROWN, FORREST........ 327,329
773-294-1057
forrest@famolare.com

FAMOLARE

DIBATRUE

CLASSEN, MICHAEL..... 420-429
402-706-9108
MichaelC@Skechers.com

SKECHERS

CROOKS, DAVID...............204
630-660-3900
davidcrooks@yahoo.com

MALIBU SANDALS
8000 KICKS - HEMP SHOES/ACCESSORIES
AQUATHERM SANDALS
SANITA OF DENMARK
CROOKS, STACY............... 204

630-390-6427
stacymcrooks@yahoo.com
MALIBU SANDALS
8000 KICKS - HEMP SHOES/ACCESSORIES
AQUATHERM SANDALS
SANITA OF DENMARK

DENNE, JOE.... 209,211, 213,215
612-889-5537
Joe.Denne@dssmw.com

BLUNDSTONE

MINNETONKA

NUUSOL

SAOLA

DRESSEL, CLAIRE......... 420-429
314-971-8833
claire.dressel@skechers.com
SKECHERS WOMEN'S MODERN COMFORT
SKECHERS WOMEN'S MARTHA STEWART

EASTER,KURT ................ 205
414-335-0326
Keaster@weycogroup.com

NUNN BUSH SHOE COMPANY

ELDER,RYAN.................. 230
816-589-8681
relder@warsonbrands.com

VOLCOM QUALITY WORK SHOES

REEBOK WORK

DC WORK CREW

EVERIDGE,
TAMMYE............ 217,219,221
281-381-0765
everidget@hhbrown.com
BORN (WOMEN'S)
BORN (MEN'S)



EXHIBITORS

FERNANDES, KRIS........ 127,129
214-621-8089
Kris.fernandes@vidagroup.com

JAMBU

JBU

GIACOMINO,
MARK............ 126,128,130,132
608-575-6645
Mark.Giacomino@gmail.com
MERRELL FOOTWEAR
CHACO FOOTWEAR

GUILE, JESSICA..... 321,323,325
414-429-0589
Jess.ThirdCoast@outlook.com

0BOZ

TOPO FOOTWEAR

FEETURES SOCKS

ALOHA COLLECTION

HOFFMAN, KATE .............. 302
651-343-5661
khoffman@twistedx.com

TWISTED X

HORAN, JOE ............. 414,416
715-559-1359
jhoran@surewerx.com

AVENGER

NEW BALANCE

AIRWALK

MEGA COMFORT

K1-DUENORTH

HURWITZ, PHIL................. 208
630-235-8930
Phil6727@comcast.net
PAJAR CANADA/COUGAR IPANEMA/
RIDER/ZAXY
GELATO/BTU

HURWITZ, SUSAN ......... 210,212
630-258-0902
snh6957 @gmail.com

BUENO

EOS

JACKSON, LIZ............ 131,133
920-918-1429
Elizabeth.jackson@frankie4.com

FRANKIE4

JEURISSEN, SALLY ....... 307, 309
507-412-1006
sjeurissen@taosfootwear.com

TAOS FOOTWEAR

KARELS, NICK............ 411,413
760-419-2081
nick@industrysalesinc.com

SANUK

PUKKA

DAKINE

KATZ, ROBBIE............ 200, 202
612-801-2301
Robb13579@aol.com

VIKING SANDALS - CATERPY

WMP SUNGLASSES

SANITA - FINN COMFORT

MISSION BELT

VIBAE-COLDEST

KIOVSKY, SCOTT........ 420-429
317-362-2859
skiovsky@skechers.com
SKECHERS MEN'S FASHION ATHLETICS
SNOOP DOGG X SKECHERS

KORTEBEIN, JOHN ............ 207
952-495-4439
Kortebsmn1@gmail.com

SALOMON

BALEGA

RYKA

LAPLANTE,
BRANDY ............ 223,225,227
203-705-1738
laplanteb@hhbrown.com
SOFFT
COMFORTIVA
ALIGN

LINSMAYER, BILL.............. 109
269-921-5229
bill@scoutsalesco.com

REEF
MATENS, BARB 400, 402, 404, 406
630-215-8553
shoelady57@comcast.net

BOS & CO FOOTWEAR

SOFTINOS

ASPORTUGUESAS

MCARDLE, TERI ......... 420-429
262-880-8301
teri.mcardle@skechers.com

SKECHERS MEN'S USA

SKECHERS MEN'S STREETWEAR

MCMAHON, KEITH .......415,417
248-797-2637
kmcmahon@josefseibelusa.com

JOSEF SEIBEL

JULY 2025



EXHIBITORS

MEIDAL, DAVID................. 220
612-360-8302
d_meidal@hotmail.com
HAND ARMOR GLOVES
FAMILY GLOVES/FINGER MITTENS
WOMEN'S FINGER MITTENS
ALL LEATHER GLOVES

MILBURN, RYAN.......... 331,333
317-408-1545
Ryan.andrew.milburn@gmail.com

BEARPAW

STRIVE

PALLADIUM

MILLER, DAVE............ 410,412
314-406-6338
dmiller@footwearunlimited.com

FRYE

MONAHAN, BILL..... 301, 303, 305
651-402-2166
billmonahan73@gmail.com

MYKOS

LAMO

NEWHARD, TOM............... 104
530-277-4539
tomnewhardsales@gmail.com

HALSA FOOTWEAR

WIGWAM MILLS, INC.

TREADLABS

NICHOLS, PATRICE ...304, 306, 308
612-940-2076
nichols.patrice@gmail.com

RIEKER

REMONTE

SOCKSMITH

SOLMATE SOCKS

NIEBUR, AMANDA....... 420-429
618-920-0205
amandan@skechers.com

SKECHERS

NORIEGA,JON........... 110,112
224-239-3532
jnoriega@aetrex.com

AETREX FOOTWEAR

OLSON, DAVID ....... 121,123,125
612-801-3457
davidolsonfits@gmail.com

KIZIK

SAMUEL HUBBARD

FITS SOCKS

NWST BUYER'S GUIDE

RAMSAY, ELIANA......... 316,318
612-840-1566
elianar@springfootwear.com

SPRING STEP

L'ARTISTE

FLEXUS

REICHERT, BILL ..... 301, 303, 305
952-250-1465
sportsales@aol.com
LAMO/MYKOS FOOTWEAR
INCREDIWEAR

REISBERG, BERNIE .. 222, 224, 226
612-281-6427
bernie@whitefishtrading.co

DARN TOUGH VERMONT

ABILENE BOOT COMPANY

CROWN CAP

472D

RIOS, LETICIA. ... 400, 402, 404, 406
630-202-1138
Leticia.rios17@yahoo.com

FLY LONDON

RONNEBERG, DAVE........ 407,409
612-810-1881
dsronneberg@gmail.com

OOF0S

SAUCONY

RUSSELL, JEFF.......... 420-429
847-910-5724
Jeffr@skechers.com

SKECHERS

SCHULTZ, JUSTINE....... 310, 312
989-293-3270
jschultz@caleres.com

VIONIC

SCHULTZ, STEVE .... 120,122,124
608-286-4161
steve@p-psg.com

SMARTWOOL

BOGS

ALLBIRDS

SHAPIN,ANDY ........cvvnvens 228
847-514-5195
andy@midwestoutdoorreps.com

GLERUPS

KUHL

DEEJO



EXHIBITORS

SHEPHERD, HANNAH. . .. 420-429
319-461-5966
hannah.shepherd@skechers.com

SKECHERS WOMEN'S FASHION ATHLETICS

STARKS Ill, GEORGE...... 420-429
630-291-4968
georges@skechers.com

SKECHERS

STOUT, JESSICA.......... 311,313
786-894-8445
jessica.stout@pikolinos.com

PIKOLINOS WOMEN

PIKOLINOS MEN

PIKOLINOS BAGS

STRATTON,
STEPHANIE ......... 101,103, 105
312-543-1795
justshoeme@aol.com
HAFLINGER
SOCKWELL
GABOR
ARCOPEDICO
THINK!
EMU AUSTRALIA

SULLIVAN, MARK.............. 201
773-858-6480
Mark.sullivan@florsheim.com

FLORSHEIM SHOE COMPANY

FLORSHEIM KIDS

FLORSHEIM BELTS, HOSIERY & WALLETS

TANGEN, PHIL............ 214,216
847-370-3186
ptangen@phxg.com

TROTTERS

SOFTWALK

LOS CABOS

TESSMER, BRYCE............... 314
507-276-4054
brte@ecco.com

ECCO

THOMAS, JOHN.......... 100, 102
314-452-1883
J30Thomas@aol.com

NAOT

TREAD LABS

TUCKER, DUANE .............. 111
617-869-0544
dtucker@genesco.com
JOHNSTON & MURPHY WOMEN'S FOOTWEAR
JOHNSTON & MURPHY BOYS FOOTWEAR

VAZQUEZ, AUDREY ....... 114,116
732-778-0523
avazquez@baggallini.com

BAGGALLINI

VAZQUEZ, PAUL.......... 115,117
732-939-7447
pauljvazquez@gmail.com

ALEGRIA FOOTWEAR

VIER, MEGAN.................. 401
651-677-1307
Megan.vier@redwingshoes.com

RED WING

IRISH SETTER

VASQUE

VOTH, DONALD.............00s 300
651-764-2573
donvoth82@yahoo.com

KAMIK

WHITNEY, STEVE......... 320, 322
203-520-8766
Steve.Whitney@fisherfootwear.com

EARTH

YANIZ.ERNIE  cicioinmanins 206
847-807-0799
eryaniz@aol.com

WOLKY

JULY 2025



TRADE NAMES

AT2D sy 222,224,226
Bernie Reisberg

8000 KICKS -HEMP SHOES/
ACCESSORIES: oo pnnvns 204
Stacy Crooks

ABILENEBOOTCO...... 222,224,226
Bernie Reisherg

AETREX FOOTWEAR......... 110,112
Jon Noriega

AIRWALK ......oovivvininns 414,416
Joe Horan

ALEGRIA FOOTWEAR........ 115,117
Paul Vazquez

ALIGN: s s 223,225,227
Brandy LaPlante

ALLBIRDS.............. 120,122,124

Steve Schultz

ALOHA COLLECTION ... 321,323,325
Jessica Guile

AQUATHERM SANDALS........... 204
Stacy Crooks
ARCOPEDICO .......... 101, 103, 105

Stephanie Stratton

ASPORTUGUESAS....400, 402, 404, 406
Barb Matens

AVENGER ........coovvnvinnn 414,416
Joe Horan

BAGGALLINI ...........vuuee 114,116
Audrey Vazquez

BALEGA s visivmivis s 207
John Kortebein

BEARPAW..........covvvnnn 331,333
Ryan Milburn

BLUNDSTONE..... 209,211,213, 215
Joe Denne

BOGS vy 120,122,124
Steve Schultz

BORN (MEN'S).......... 217,219, 221
Tammye Everidge

BORN (WOMEN'S)...... 217,219, 221
Tammye Everidge

NWST BUYER'S GUIDE

BOS &CO.

FOOTWEAR....... 400, 402, 404, 406
Barb Matens

BUENQ:: v 210,212
Susan Hurwitz

CHACO

FOOTWEAR....... 126, 128, 130,132
Mark Giacomino

CLARKS ........ccovivvinnns 315,317
Michael Borge

COMFORTIVA.......... 223,225,227
Brandy LaPlante

CROWNCAP ........... 222,224,226
Bernie Reisberg

114 || | —— 411,413
Nick Karels

DANSKD: oo cuvevsmmumsasssmmon 203
Mike Audette

DARN TOUGH

VERMONT.............. 222,224,226
Bernie Reisberg

DCWORKCREW.................. 230
Ryan Elder

DEEJO - - oo zaonmmmans i sonems 228
Andy Shapin

DIBATRUE...........ccvvues 327,329
Forrest Brown

EARTH........oovviiiininnnn 320,322
Steve Whitney

ECCO cvvonn s nassod 314
Bryce Tessmer

EMUAUSTRALIA ........ 101,103,105
Stephanie Stratton

EOS. . oo s 210,212
Susan Hurwitz

FAMOLARE...........ccvues 327,329
Forrest Brown

FEETURES SOCKS...... 321,323,325
Jessica Guile

FITSSOCKS............ 121,123,125
David Olson



TRADE NAMES

FLEXUS oo 316,318
Eliana Ramsay

FLORSHEIM BELTS,

HOSIERY & WALLETS.............. 201
Mark Sullivan

FLORSHEIMKIDS................. 201
Mark Sullivan

FLORSHEIM SHOE COMPANY ..... 201
Mark Sullivan

FLY LONDON ...... 400, 402, 404, 406
Leticia Rios

FRANKIES..........covvvnnne 131,133
Liz Jackson

BRYE :vvmnusamssnnanny 410,412
Dave Miller

GABOR.........ovvvnnns 101, 103, 105
Stephanie Stratton

GELATO/BTU...........cccunn.ee. 208
Phil Hurwitz

GLERUPS :viivvivamvani 228
Andy Shapin

GO WALKANDGORUN ..... 420-429
Brittany Barker

HAFLINGER ............ 101,103,105
Stephanie Stratton

HALSAFOOTWEAR............... 104
Tom Newhard

HAND ARMOR

GLOVES/MITTENS................ 220
David Meidal

HARLEY-DAVIDSON .............. 405
Brenda Baranczyk

INCREDIWEAR ......... 301, 303, 305
Bill Reichert

IPANEMA/RIDER/ZAXY........... 208
Phil Hurwitz

IRISHSETTER ......covvvvrnvnanns 401
Megan Vier

JAMBU. covvvsvsisaivans 127,129
Kris Fernandes

B 1 127,129
Kris Fernandes

10

JOHNSTON & MURPHY

BOYSFOOTWEAR .............0.s 111
Duane Tucker

JOHNSTON & MURPHY

WOMEN'S FOOTWEAR............ 111
Duane Tucker

JOSEFSEIBEL............... 415, 417
Keith McMahon

JOYBEES. ......covvvivvvniinnnnns 113
APV Sales

K1-DUENORTH............. 414,416
Joe Horan

KAMIK vsampsnasrnnins 300
Donald Voth

KEEN FOOTWEAR ........... 324,326
Luca Bacci

KIAK: svmmmvmsnsns 121,123,125
David Olson

KUHL ...ceeeiiiiiieeeenees 228
Andy Shapin

LARTISTE.........covvnnnnns 316,318
Eliana Ramsay

LAMO: coonosamassins 301, 303, 305
Bill Monahan

LAMO/MYKOS

FOOTWEAR............ 301, 303, 305
Bill Reichert

LOSCABOS ...........envues 214,216
Phil Tangen

MALIBUSANDALS................ 204
David Crooks

MEGA COMFORT............ 414, 416
Joe Horan

MERRELL

FOOTWEAR....... 126, 128, 130, 132

Mark Giacomino

MINNETONKA..... 209,211,213, 215
Joe Denne

MISSIONBELT............... 200, 202
Robbie Katz

MYKOS........covvvvnn 301, 303, 305
Bill Monahan

JULY 2025



TRADE NAMES

NAOT ocvnmimnmnnass 100, 102
John Thomas

NEW BALANCE.............. 106, 108
Adam Bovee

NEW BALANCE.............. 414,416
Joe Horan

NUNN BUSH SHOE COMPANY..... 205
Kurt Easter

NUUSOL .......... 209,211, 213, 215
Joe Denne

OBOZ vnnrvinmmining 321,323,325
Jessica Guile

OLUKAIL. ..ovvviviiiiinrnnnnas 107
Charlie Anderson

OEURRL s s musvimamms s 107
Conor Bard

] 4 e 407,409
Dave Ronneberg

PAJAR CANADA/COUGAR ........ 208
Phil Hurwitz

PAELADIUM . ..ovucvaamunnns 331,333
Ryan Milburn

PIKOLINOSBAGS............ 311,313
Jessica Stout

PIKOLINOSMEN............. 311,313
Jessica Stout

PIKOLINOS WOMEN.......... 311,313
Jessica Stout

PROPET.....covvvivvnnnnnnnnnnnss 113
APV Sales

PUKKA; oo vaisiiminmansn s 411,413
Nick Karels

REDWING. oo v 401
Megan Vier

REEBOKWORK..........cvvvvnnns 230
Ryan Elder

REEE vivviivvamiam daviosis 109
Bill Linsmayer

REMONTE.............. 304, 306, 308

Patrice Nichols

NWST BUYER'S GUIDE

RIEKER -cocoovnvmanns 304, 306, 308
Patrice Nichols

RYKA ..o iierinnens 207
John Kortebein

SALOMON ...ooovovnvanenaninns 207

John Kortebein

SAMUEL HUBBARD..... 121,123,125
David Olson

SANITA-FINN COMFORT.... 200, 202
Robbie Katz

SANITAOF DENMARK ............ 204
Stacy Crooks

SANUK......ovvvvviininninns 411,413
Nick Karels

SAOLA............ 209,211,213,215
Joe Denne

SAUCONY ......covvvvnnnnans 407,409
Dave Ronneberg

SKECHERS...........oo0uue 420-429
Michael Classen

SKEGHERS .....vvvivinnans 420-429
Amanda Niebur

SKECHERS..........c000uu 420-429
Jeff Russell

SKECHERS ... ..cocvvunvnia 420-429
George Starks Il

SKECHERS MEN'S

FASHION ATHLETICS....... 420-429
Scott Kiovsky

SKECHERS MEN'S

STREETWEAR.............. 420-429
Teri McArdle

SKECHERS MEN'SUSA ..... 420-429
Teri McArdle

SKECHERS 0-T-G CASUALS

AND SEASONAL............. 420-429
Melissa Abbott

SKECHERS WOMEN'S

FASHION ATHLETICS....... 420-429
Hannah Shepherd

11



TRADE NAMES

SKECHERS WOMEN'S
MARTHA STEWART......... 420-429
Claire Dressel

SKECHERS WOMEN'S
MODERN COMFORT........ 420-429
Claire Dressel

SKECHERS WOMEN'S
PERFORMANCE ............ 420-429
Brittany Barker

SMARTWOOL .......... 120,122,124
Steve Schultz

SNOOP DOGG X
SKECHERS oo 420-429
Scott Kiovsky

SOCKSMITH............ 304, 306, 308
Patrice Nichols

SOCKWELL............. 101, 103, 105
Stephanie Stratton

SOFET oo 223, 225,227
Brandy LaPlante

SOFTINOS ........ 400, 402, 404, 406
Barb Matens

SOETWALK:...ccvnmmmvnri 214,216
Phil Tangen

SOLMATE SOCKS....... 304, 306, 308
Patrice Nichols

SOREL i s vviwnammammmawsnmr s 408
Danielle Allen

SPRINGSTEP...........cc00. 316,318
Eliana Ramsay

STRIVE.........ccevnrnnnnn. 331,333
Ryan Milburn

TAOSFOOTWEAR ........... 307,309

Sally Jeurissen

12

THINKL cocesaerman 101, 103,105
Stephanie Stratton

TOPO FOOTWEAR...... 321,323,325
Jessica Guile

TREADLABS ............... 100, 102
John Thomas

TREADLABS. . oiviovisansnaas 104
Tom Newhard

TROTTERS .....cvvvvviinnnnn 214,216
Phil Tangen

TWISTED X viiavinsnvsinsvivavass 302
Kate Hoffman

VASQUE.......ovvvvvinnnrannnns 401
Megan Vier

VIBAE-COLDEST ........... 200,202
Robbie Katz

VIKING SANDALS -

CATERPY...ccivunimminmiinsms 200, 202
Robbie Katz

VIONIC. s oasviminsiniiiis 310,312
Justine Schultz

VOLCOM QUALITY

WORKSHOES ..............veneee 230
Ryan Elder

WIGWAM MILLS, INC.............. 104
Tom Newhard

WMP SUNGLASSES........... 200, 202
Robbie Katz

WOLKY omnminsinensas 206
Ernie Yaniz

XELERD:, ..ovivsnivensnnmimnanmsns 113
APV Sales

JULY 2025



SHOW APPOINTMENTS

DATE: TUESDAY, JULY 15, 2025

9:00 A.M.

10:00 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

12:00 P.M.

1:00 P.M.

2:00 P.M.

3:00 P.M.

4:.00 P.M.

4:30 P.M.

5:00 P.M.

5:30 P.M.

6:00 P.M.

NWST BUYER'S GUIDE
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SHOW APPOINTMENTS

DATE: WEDNESDAY, JULY 16, 2025

9:00 A.M.

10:00 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

12:00 P.M.

1:00 P.M.

2:00 P.M.

3:00 P.M.

4:.00 P.M.

4:30 P.M.

5:00 P.M.

14
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NOTES

NWST BUYER'S GUIDE
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NOTES
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NOTES

NWST BUYER'S GUIDE
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NOTES
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NOTES

NWST BUYER'S GUIDE
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ADVERTISER'S INDEX

ALEGRIA: sovus sonen sonss s INSIDE FRONT COVER

BOS 800w cunrn v wvmovaewis INSIDE BACK COVER

HANB ARMOR: o ovnn ovnovammorensmeon BACK COVER

JOHNSON& MURBHY: - cenovaromammemammans v o 1
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